

Misc. (Judl.) Case No.07/2018

Present : Shri Sukumar Ray, District Judge, Cooch-Bihar.

Order No.13, dtd.22.08.2019

Today is fixed for W.O. by P.W.3.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are represented by Ld. G.P.

Respondent No.3 files Lawyer's hazira.

Respondent No.3 files a petition for setting aside of the ex parte order. Copy is not served.

Another petition is filed by the respondent No.3 for acceptance of the written statement. Written statement is also filed.

All the petitions and written statement be kept with the record.

Accordingly, the case is fixed on **14.11.19** for hearing of the petition under order 9 rule 7, C.P.C. for setting aside the ex parte order and acceptance of written statement. W.O., if any, in the meantime.

Dictated & corrected,

Sd/-
District Judge,
Cooch-Bihar

Sd/-Sukumar Ray
District Judge,
Cooch-Bihar