

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, COOCH BEHAR

Misc. (Judicial) Arb. Case No. 07 of 2018

(CNR No. WBCB01-000768-2018)

Present: Subrata Ch. Polle
District Judge, WB01273

Order No. 33,
dated 18/07/2023

Today is the date fixed for hearing of the petition dated 28/08/2018, W/O if any, in the mean time.

Petitioner as well as Learned G.P. on behalf of O.P. No- 1 and 2 files separate hazira.

O.P. No- 3 also files hazira. Despite repeated calls none appears for the National Highway Authority of India.

The case is adjourned accordingly.

Fix **26/09/2023** for for hearing of the petition dated 28/08/2018, W/O if any, in the mean time.

Sd/- S.C. Polle

District Judge
Cooch-Behar